gPANISH FORK

PARKS & RECREATION

Spanish Fork Recreation
2025 Falcon League Softhall

LOAFER DIVISION

NEBO DIVISION

Bobcats

Ice

Jaguars

Stingers

Thunder

Brianna Hopkinson
Rich Chavez

Whitney Nelson
Taylor White

Chenne Bradley

Chance Rasmussen
Josh Anderson

Dan Longmore
Tyler Jacobson

385-207-8609
801-657-9529

435-896-3417
801-755-0458

801-400-4882

801-358-3795
801-691-4353

208-242-7685
801-494-9240

Eagles

Leopards

Lynx

Panthers

Rebels

Storm

Tyler Mannisto
Braiden Collett

David Brady
Camille Owen

Bret Howell
Lauri Brindly

Makelle Nesbit
Jared Nesbit

Landon Nielsen
Gayin Gordon

Kylie Packard
Casey Packard

909-435-6003
801-360-3862

801-874-6188
801-857-0891

801-628-4312
801-830-1760

801-382-8837
435-553-7172

801-361-1254
801-473-4615

801-367-3978
801-921-3215

If you have games rained out, they will be re-scheduled by Parks & Recreation Staff and must be played when
re-scheduled. Rain-out re-scheduled games will be posted on the website. It will be the responsibility of the coach
to check the website for this information.

Schedules, Rain-out Re-schedule, Standings and Tournament brackets will be posted at
https://www.spanishfork.gov/departments/parkrec/sports/basesoft/index.php

*Players MUST be in current team jersey and matching softball pants or NO PLAY!
% Games with a © are match-up games and will NOT count in league standings.

FIELD CONDITIONS

After 3:00 pm check to see if games are still scheduled, please go to the Spanish Fork City website at

https://www.spanishfork.gov/rainout

CITY TOURNAMENT.......oeeeennnn.

***Home team is listed first***

5:30
6:45
8:00

SP #6
Tues. May 6

© Eagles v Jaguars

© Panthers v Thunder

© Rebels v Stingers

SP #6
Wed. May 7

© Leopards v Ice
© Lynx v Bobcats
© Thunder v Storm

UGSA TOURNAMENT............. JULY 7-9
Fields - #5 & #6 at Sports Park West Complex

493 West Volunteer Drive

SP #6
Thurs. May 8

lce v Jaguars
Leopards v Eagles

Panthers v Rebels
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***Home team is listed first***

5:30
6:45
8:00

5:30
6:45
8:00

5:30
6:45
8:00

5:30
6:45
8:00

5:30
6:45
8:00

SP #6
Tues. May 13

Bobcats v Stingers
Lynx v Storm

Thunder v Jaguars

SP #6
Tues. May 20

Stingers v Thunder
Eagles v Lynx

Panthers v Leopards

SP #6
Tues. May 27

Bobcats v Thunder
Leopards v Lynx

Storm v Panthers

SP #6
Tues. June 3

Thunder v Ice
Jaguars v Stingers
Eagles v Leopards
SP #6

Tues. June 10
Leopards v Panthers
Ice v Bobcats

Jaguars v Thunder

EST.

SP #6
Wed. May 14

Lynx v Panthers
Storm v Eagles
Leopards v Rebels

SP #6
Wed. May 21

Rebels v Storm
© Stingers v Lynx
© Ice v Eagles

SP #6
Wed. May 28

Rebels v Lynx
Stingers v Ice

Rebels v Eagles

SP #6
Wed. June 4

Panthers v Lynx
Eagles v Storm
Rebels v Leopards
SP #6

Wed. June 11
Bobcats v Jaguars
Thunder v Stingers

Storm v Lynx
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SP #5

Wed. June 4

Thunder v Bobcats

SP #6
Thurs. May 15

Panthers v Eagles
Jaguars v Bobcats
lce v Thunder

SP #6
Thurs. May 22

© Jaguars v Rebels
© Panthers v Storm

© Bobcats v Leopards

SP #6
Thurs. May 29

Storm v Leopards
Bobcats v Ice

Stingers v Jaguars

SP #6
Thurs. June 5

Stingers v Bobcats
Jaguars v Ice
Rebels v Panthers

SP #6
Thurs. June 12

Ice v Stingers
Storm v Rebels

Lynx v Eagles



