

Spanish Fork Recreation 2025 Falcon League Softball

LOAFER DIVISION			NEBO DIVISION		
Bobcats	Brianna Hopkinson	385-207-8609	Eagles	Tyler Mannisto	909-435-6003
	Rich Chavez	801-657-9529		Braiden Collett	801-360-3862
lce	Whitney Nelson	435-896-3417	Leopards	David Brady	801-874-6188
	Taylor White	801-755-0458		Camille Owen	801-857-0891
Jaguars	Chenne Bradley	801-400-4882	Lynx	Bret Howell	801-628-4312
				Lauri Brindly	801-830-1760
Stingers	Chance Rasmussen	801-358-3795	Panthers	Makelle Nesbit	801-382-8837
	Josh Anderson	801-691-4353		Jared Nesbit	435-553-7172
Thunder	Dan Longmore	208-242-7685	Rebels	Landon Nielsen	801-361-1254
	Tyler Jacobson	801-494-9240		Gayin Gordon	801-473-4615
			Storm	Kylie Packard	801-367-3978
				Casey Packard	801-921-3215

If you have games rained out, they will be re-scheduled by Parks & Recreation Staff and must be played when re-scheduled. Rain-out re-scheduled games will be posted on the website. It will be the responsibility of the coach to check the website for this information.

Schedules, Rain-out Re-schedule, Standings and Tournament brackets will be posted at <u>https://www.spanishfork.gov/departments/parkrec/sports/basesoft/index.php</u>

*Players MUST be in current team jersey and matching softball pants or NO PLAY!
 ☆ Games with a ☺ are match-up games and will NOT count in league standings.

FIELD CONDITIONS

After 3:00 pm check to see if games are still scheduled, please go to the Spanish Fork City website at

https://www.spanishfork.gov/rainout

CITY TOURNAMENT.....TBA

UGSA TOURNAMENT.....JULY 7-9

Fields - #5 & #6 at Sports Park West Complex 493 West Volunteer Drive

Home team is listed first

	SP #6 <u>Tues. May 6</u>	SP #6 <u>Wed. May 7</u>	SP #6 <u>Thurs. May 8</u>
5:30	© Eagles v Jaguars	© Leopards v Ice	lce v Jaguars
6:45	© Panthers v Thunder	© Lynx v Bobcats	Leopards v Eagles
8:00	© Rebels v Stingers	© Thunder v Storm	Panthers v Rebels

Home team is listed first

	SP #6 <u>Tues. May 13</u>
5:30	Bobcats v Stingers
6:45	Lynx v Storm
8:00	Thunder v Jaguars
	SP #6 <u>Tues. May 20</u>
5:30	Stingers v Thunder
6:45	Eagles v Lynx
8:00	Panthers v Leopards
	SP #6 <u>Tues. May 27</u>
5:30	Bobcats v Thunder
6:45	Leopards v Lynx
8:00	Storm v Panthers
	SP #6 <u>Tues. June 3</u>
5:30	Thunder v Ice
6:45	Jaguars v Stingers
8:00	Eagles v Leopards
	SP #6 <u>Tues. June 10</u>
5:30	Leopards v Panthers
6:45	Ice v Bobcats

8:00 Jaguars v Thunder

SP #6 <u>Wed. May 14</u>

Lynx v Panthers Storm v Eagles Leopards v Rebels

SP #6 <u>Wed. May 21</u> Rebels ∨ Storm ☺ Stingers ∨ Lynx

☺ Ice v Eagles

SP #6 <u>Wed. May 28</u>

Rebels v Lynx Stingers v Ice

Rebels v Eagles

SP #6 <u>Wed. June 4</u>

Wed. June 4

Thunder v Bobcats

SP #5

Panthers v Lynx Eagles v Storm Rebels v Leopards

SP #6 <u>Wed. June 11</u>

Bobcats v Jaguars Thunder v Stingers Storm v Lynx SP #6 Thurs. May 15

Panthers v Eagles Jaguars v Bobcats Ice v Thunder

SP #6 <u>Thurs. May 22</u>

Jaguars v Rebels
Panthers v Storm
Bobcats v Leopards

SP #6 <u>Thurs. May 29</u>

Storm v Leopards Bobcats v Ice Stingers v Jaguars

SP #6 <u>Thurs. June 5</u>

Stingers v Bobcats Jaguars v Ice Rebels v Panthers

SP #6 <u>Thurs. June 12</u>

lce v Stingers Storm v Rebels Lynx v Eagles

